

Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission Commission canadienne de sûreté nucléaire

Record of Proceedings, Including Reasons for Decision - Erratum

In the Matter of

Applicant Ontario Power Generation Inc.

Subject Application for the renewal of the Darlington Waste Management Facility Operating Licence for a six-month period

Hearing Date July 4, 2012

Erratum Date July 16, 2012



ERRATUM

Ontario Power Generation Inc. Operating licence renewal for the Darlington Waste Management Facility

Following a hearing on July 4, 2012, the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission (CNSC), pursuant to section 24 of the *Nuclear Safety and Control Act*¹, the Commission decided to renew, under the same conditions, the operating licence issued to Ontario Power Generation Inc. for its Darlington Waste Management Facility. The renewed licence, WFOL-355.00/2013, is valid from November 1, 2012 until April 30, 2013.

The following correction is made to the English version of the *Record of Proceedings* issued on July 4, 2012 by the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission, pertaining to the application to renew the Darlington Waste Management Facility operating licence for a six-month period.

On page 4 of the document, paragraph 21, the sentence

"The renewed licence, WFOL-355.00/2013, will be valid until April 30, 2012."

is changed to

"The renewed licence, WFOL-355.00/2013, will be valid until April 30, 2013."

Marc A. Leblanc Secretary of the Commission Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission

Approved on: July 19, 2012

¹ S.C. 1997, c. 9.